
GS 
06/05/08 
Item No. 11 

AUTHORIZING A $1,390,580.00 AMENDMENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGER AT RISK CONSTRACT WITH CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP 
LLCITHOS. BYRNE, A JOINT VENTURE, FOR PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
FOR TERMINALS B & C, THE CONSOLIDATED BAGGAGE HANDLING SYSTEM, 
TERMINAL 2 DEMOLITION, AND CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT AT SAN ANTONIO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT FOR THE PERIOD MAY 26,2008 THROUGH MAY 15, 
2009. 

WHEREAS, on May 2007, the City entered into a construction manager at risk contract with 
Clark Construction Group LLCIThos. Byrne, a Joint Venture, ("ClarklByrne") with estimated 
construction costs up to $200 million based on the 2006 budget as authorized by Ordinance No. 
2007-06-21-0697 ("CM@Risk Contract"), including preconstruction costs in the amount of 
$3,759,633.00 for a period of one year; and 

WHEREAS, additional preconstruction services are required for an additional one year period 
beginning May 26,2008 and ending May 15, 2009 to facilitate the final design and construction 
implementation of Terminal B, consolidated Baggage Handling System and Central Utility Plant; 
and 

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve an amendment to the CM@Risk Contract to extend 
the preconstruction services period and increase preconstruction fees; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute an amendment to the 
CM@Risk Contract for preconstruction services in connection with Terminal B, Terminal C, 
Terminal 1, Terminal 2 Demolition and Central Utility Plant, extending the preconstruction 
services through May 15,2009, in an amount not to exceed $1,390,580.00. 

SECTION 2. The amount of $796,038.08 is appropriated in SAP Fund 5 1005001,2007 Airport 
Construction Fund, SAP WBS AV-000 14-0 1 -0 1 - 1 1, SAP GL account 6 1 02 1 00 - Interfund 
Transfer out entitled Transfer to 33-00038-90-05. The amount of $796,038.08 is authorized to be 
transferred to SAP Fund 5 1099000. 

SECTION3. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, SAP Project Definition 33-00038, NTE - 
Construction Manager at Risk, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS element 33-00038-90- 
05 entitled Trf Fr AV-000 14-0 1-0 1 - 1 1, SAP GL account 61 0 1 100 - Interfund Transfer In, by the 
amount $796,038.08. 



GS 
06/05/08 
Item No. 1 1  

SECTION 4. The amount of $594,541.92 is appropriated in SAP Fund 51006002, PFC 
Construction Fund 2007, SAP WBS AV-000 15-0 1-0 1 - 10, SAP GL account 6 102 100 - Interfund 
Transfer out entitled Transfer to 33-00038-90-06. The amount of $594,541.92 is authorized to be 
transferred to SAP Fund 5 1099000. 

SECTION 5. The budget in SAP Fund 51099000, SAP Project Definition 33-00038, NTE - 
Construction Manager at Risk, shall be revised by increasing SAP WBS element 33-00038-90- 
06 entitled Trf Fr AV-000 15-0 1-0 1 - 10, SAP GL account 6 10 1 100 - Interfund Transfer In, by the 
amount $594,541.92. 

SECTION 6. The amount of $1,390,580.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 51099000, Airport 
I 

Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 33-00038, NTE - Construction Manager at Risk, SAP 
WBS Element 33-00038-05-02-01, entitled NTE - Construction Manager at Risk, SAP GL 
Account 5201 140, and is authorized for payment to be encumbered with a purchase order and 
made payable to ClarkIByrne Joint Venture Construction Manager at Risk (CMR). 

SECTION 7. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL 
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 8. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage by eight (8) 
affirmative votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten (1 0) days after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5'h day of J 

ATTEST: 
~ & j  clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

& CiVAttorney 



VotingResults

http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/votingresults.aspx?ItemId=3306&Src=RFCA[8/4/2010 10:45:52 AM]

Agenda Voting Results - 11

Name: 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 18, 19, 21, 22A, 22B, 23, 24, 25, 27, 31
Date: 06/05/2008
Time: 10:58:08 AM

Vote Type: Motion to Approve
Description: An Ordinance authorizing a $1,390,580.00 amendment to the Construction

Manager at Risk Contract with Clark Construction Group LLC/ Thos. Byrne, a
Joint Venture, for preconstruction services for Terminals B & C, the
consolidated Baggage Handling System, Terminal 2 demolition, and central
utility plant at San Antonio International Airport for the period May 26, 2008
through May 15, 2009. [Penny Postoak Ferguson, Assistant City Manager;
Mark Webb, Director, Aviation]

Result: Passed

Voter Group Not
Present Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second

Phil Hardberger Mayor   x        
Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1   x        

Sheila D. McNeil District 2   x        
Jennifer V. Ramos District 3   x        
Philip A. Cortez District 4   x        
Lourdes Galvan District 5 x          
Delicia Herrera District 6   x     x  
Justin Rodriguez District 7   x        
Diane G. Cibrian District 8   x       x
Louis E. Rowe District 9 x          
John G. Clamp District 10   x        







Project: Terminal Expansion Projects at San Antonio International Airport
Contractor: Clark/Byrne, a Joint Venture

Expansion Program - 
Phase 1 

PreConstruction 
Services

Expansion Program - 
Phase 2

Construction Services 
Terminal B

Expansion Program - 
Phase 2

Construction Services 
Terminal 1

Original Contract - PreConstruction 3,759,633.00$               
Amendment - PreConstruction 1,390,580.00$               

Current Contract Value - Phase 1
PreConstruction Services 5,150,213.00$               

Amendment - GMP - Construction 31,143,083.00$             1,973,024.00$               

31,143,083.00$             1,973,024.00$               

Current Contract Value - Phase 2
Construction Services 33,116,107.00$             


	2008-06-05-0471v.pdf
	cosaweb
	VotingResults


	R_3306_20080515035615.pdf
	5-29-08Amds


